
FIGURE  A



KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY. KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 3406008A BASE ASSEMBLY.................................. 1 27 3406014 WAVE WASHER................................... 1

2 3406003 PAD........................................................ 3 28 3406012 NUT(M12).............................................. 1

3 3406004 SCREW(M4×10L)................................ 3 29 3406059 MITER HANDLE..................................... 1

4 3406006 WRENCH............................................... 1 30 3406061 SCREW(M4×16L)................................. 1

5 3406007 WRENCH............................................... 1 31 3406060 PIN....................................................... 1

6 3406270 RUBBER RING....................................... 1 32 3406062 MITER LOCK PIVOT SHAFT....................1

7 3406005 RUBBER RING....................................... 1 33 3406063 MITER LOCK BUSH..................................1

8 3406010 BOLT(M10×35L)................................... 1 34 3406064 NUT(M8).................................................. 1

9 3406040 NUT(M10).............................................. 1 35 3406065 MITER LOCK POLE................................. 1

10 3406055 WASHER................................................. 3 36 3406066 MITER LOCK BLOCK...............................1

11 3406271 WAVE WASHER..................................... 1 37 3406067 SPRING.................................................. 1

12 3406011 TURN TABLE........................................... 1 38 3406068 SHOULDER SCREW.................................1

13 3406036 CUSHION................................................ 1 39 3406037A DETENT POLE....................................... 1

14 3406017 FRONT FOOT...........................................1 40 3406039 SPRING.................................................. 1
15 3406018 SCREW(M5×6L).................................. 1 41 3406026 SPRING................................................. 2

16 3406023 SCREW(M5×22L)................................ 2 42 3406042 DETENT SHAFT.........................................1

17 3406024 NUT(M6)................................................. 3 43 3406033 SCREW(M4×6L)................................... 1

18 3406016 MITER POINTER..................................... 1 44 3406178 MAIN TABLE LOCK SLIDE BLOCK..........1

19 3406015 SCREW(M5×10L)................................. 9 45 3406043 DETENT STOP SUPPORT...................... 1

20 3406019 BEVEL POINTER.................................... 1 46 3406044 SCREW(M5×16L)................................. 4

21 3406118 SHOULDER SCREW.............................. 2 47 3406046A BEVEL LOCK PARTS SET..................... 1

22 3406117 SPRING.................................................. 2 48 3406053 BRACKET.............................................. 1

23 3406020 BEVEL STOP PAWL.................................2 49 3406035 SCREW(M5×12L)................................. 7

24 3406070 BEVEL SHAFT........................................ 1 50 3406052 BRACKET.............................................. 3

25 3406071 SCREW(M6×8L).................................. 1 51 3406056 NUT....................................................... 1

26 3406013 WASHER................................................. 2 52 3406054 BEVEL LOCK SCREW............................ 1

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE A



KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY. KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY.

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE A

53 3406057 NUT(M10).............................................. 1 64 3406073 SCREW(M8×16)...................................... 4

54 3406032 BEVEL HANDLE..................................... 1 65 3406074 SPRING WASHER................................. 4

55 3406031 BEVEL CHANGE BLOCK........................ 1 66 3406050 WASHER.............................................. 4

56 3406034 BRACKET.............................................. 1 67 3406086 LOCK SCREW........................................ 2

57 3406027 BEVEL CHANGE LINK............................. 1 68 3406084 UP FENCE LEFT...................................... 1

58 3406028 WASHER................................................. 1 69 3406085 UP FENCE RIGHT................................... 1

59 3406030 SCREW(M5×16L).................................. 1 70 3406087A CLAMP SET............................................ 1

60 3406025 BEVEL CHANGE POLE............................1 71 3406002 WASHER............................................... 1

61 3406029 E RING.................................................... 1 72 3406103 CLAMP BOARD....................................... 1

62 3406069 TABLE INSERT...................................... 1 73 3406272 SOFT PAD............................................. 1

63 3406072A FIXED FENCE ASSEMBLY......................1 74 3406058 lOCK WASHER..................................... 1



FIGURE  B



KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY. KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 3406111A BEVEL BRACKET ASSEMBLY….…..…. 1 27 3406177 DUST BOARD…………………….……… 1

2 3406119A SLIDING LOCK HANDLE SET………………..1 28 3406181 HANDLE JOINT……………...…….…….. 1

3 3406137A FRONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY…………….1 29 3406044 SCREW(M5×16L)……………………...… 4

4 3406144 LOCK PIN……………………….……………1 30 3406184 NUT……………………………….…...….. 1

5 3406145 O RING…………………………….….…… 1 31 3406185 ADJUST SCREW……………………..…. 1

6 3406146 LOCK PIN KNOB…………………..…….. 1 32 3406158A LASER SET…………………………..…… 1

7 3406021 SHOULDER SCREW…………..…..…… 1 33 3406101 SCREW(M4×10L)………………………. 2

8 3406148 TORSION SPRING……………..……...… 1 34 3406194 LASER COVER…………………………. 1

9 3406149 SPACER……………………………….…. 2 35 3406195 GUIDE RING…………………………….. 1

10 3406147 PIVOT SHAFT…………………….……… 1 36 3406215 BUSHING…………………………….…… 2

11 3406151 O RING………………………….………… 1 37 3406183 DUST SUPPORT……………….……….. 1

12 3406154 FRONT CARRYING HANDLE…….…… 1 38 3406250A MOTOR ASSEMBLY……………..……… 1

13 3406153 BACK SUPPORT………………….…….. 1 39 3406246 TIGHTEN SCREW…………………..…… 4

14 3406071 SCREW(M6×8L)…………………...…….. 4 40 3406264 V-BELT……………………………….…… 1

15 3406167 CORD ANCHORAGE……….…….…….. 1 41 3406265 BELT COVER……………………....……. 1

16 3406004 SCREW(M4×10L)………………………… 2 42 3406030 SCREW((M5×16L)……………….……… 3

17 3406155 BACK CARRYING HANDLE……........… 1 43 3406197 INNER FLANGE…………………….…… 1

18 3406157 SCREW(ST4.2×16L)…………..………… 18 44 3406196 BLADE……………………………….……. 1

19 3406124 CORD GUARD………………..…….…… 1 45 3406198 OUTER FLANGE………………….…….. 1

20 3406156 POWER CORD & PLUG…………….….. 1 46 3406199 FLANGE SCREW……………….………. 1

21 3406158A GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY………...……. 1 47 3406210A LOWER GUARD SET…………….…….. 1

22 3406141 CABLE CLAMP………………………..…. 1 48 3406202 SHOULDER SCREW……………….…… 1

23 3406015 SCREW(M5×10L)……………….….…… 5 49 3406209 SCREW…………………………….…….. 1

24 3406175 COVER………………………..………………1 50 3406214 LOWER GUARD LINK……………..……. 1

25 3406190 WIRE COVER……………………..……… 1 51 3406139 WIRE HOLDER……………………..……. 1

26 3406105 SCREW……………………….….……….. 2 52 3406140 SCREW(M5×32L)………….………….… 3

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE B



KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY. KEY
NO.

PART
NUMBER

 DESCRIPTION QTY.

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE B

53 3406274 NUT(M5)…………………………….……....1 64 3406240 CORD ANCHORAGE……………….…… 1

54 3406180 CARRYING HANDLE…………………..……1 65 3406219 LED COVER……………………….…….. 1

55 3406182 SCREW(M5×85L)………………………… 1 66 3406218A LED SET………………………….………. 1

56 3406218A DOWN HANDLE ASSEMBLY……………..1 67 3406217 UP HANDLE…………………….……….. 1

57 3406237 MICRO-SWITCH…………………..…… 1 68 3406244 SCREW(M5×55L)……………………..… 1

58 3406236 INSULATION BOARD…………….……… 1 69 3406216 NUT(M5)……………….……………….… 1

59 3406234 SPRING……………………………..…….. 1 70 3406268 INNER WIRE 4………………….…..……. 1

60 3406232 LEFT LOCK OFF TRIGGER…….……… 1 71 3406266 INNER WIRE 1……………....…...…….. 1

61 3406233 RIGHT LOCK OFF TRIGGER….....….... 1 72 3406267 INNER WIRE 3…………….…......…….. 1

62 3406235 LOCK OFF POLE………………..………. 1 73 3406269 DUST BAG SET…………………..…….. 1

63 3406241 CONNECTER…………………...…….……. 1


